www.baumerelectric.com2. 46
BFGBFF
Absolute single-turn hollow shaft encoders
BFF/BFG
CANopen
general data
ambient conditions
features

BFG 1N.24B 8192   E2    F
BFF/BFG
order designation BFF
accessories
12   hollow shaft 12 mm IP 42
E2  hollow shaft 12 mm IP 65
 with clamping ring
      hollow shaft
CANopen
CAN bus protocol
order designation BFG
E2   hollow shaft 12 mm IP 65
      hollow shaft
Other versions on request
Other versions on request.
CAN protocol: CANopen
Device asyncsprofi le:  CiA DSP 406, DSP 301 V.4,
DSP 305 (LSS)
Supported operating modes:
- Polling (async), data transmission on request.
- Cyclic, data transmission periodic, asynchronous
 (async-cyclic) or synchronous (sync-cyclic) with sync
 message.
- Acyclic, data transmission if process values change,
 synchronous with sync message.
- LSS, layer setting service, simplifi ed network
 confi guration.
Note:
The cable screen end and the encoder housing must be
connected to ground potential.
F   D-Sub connector radial
G  D-Sub connector axial
 (for bus cover)
D  bus cover
      connection
F   end shaft encoder
      encoder type
clamp set   part nr. 110616
torque pin    part nr. 107540
torque spring 1)   part nr. 109520
spring plate set   part nr. 136635
couplings and shaft adapters see chapter accessories
CD-ROM with GSD-/EDS-/XML-  part nr. 147362
fi les and manuals
clamping ring set
12 mm hollow shaft   part nr. 142556
1) encoder is delivered with fi xed rubber torque spring
G   through shaft encoder
    encoder type
N   binary code
      signal code
N   binary code
    signal code